City of North Adams Transfer Station Information

151 E Street / (413) 662-3147
Tuesdays — Saturdays / Open 7:00am — 2:00pm
Closed Sundays & Mondays

CHECKS & CARDS (Preferred)

All vehicles are required to have valid stickers appropriately affixed to the passenger
side window in the upper left corner, when viewed from outside vehicle.

NO VEHICLE WILL BE ALLOWED ENTRY WITHOUT PROPER STICKER DISPLAYED

All vehicles MUST go over scale to be weighed. The ONLY exceptions are vehicles
displaying RESIDENTIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL stickers disposing general refuse in CITY
ISSUED BAGS or RECYCLABLE MATERIALS.

There is a minimum scale charge of $10 if using scale; mixed loads will be charged at
highest rate category comprising the load.

The North Adams Transfer Station does not accept hazardous material including
automotive or household batteries (except alkaline batteries manufactured after

1994), oil, fluorescent lamps, pesticides, paints or stains, solvents, treated wood or
wood with lead paint, asphalt pavement, brick or concrete.

One Day Pass: $10 per day (DOES NOT INCLUDE DISPOSAL FEES)

(Continued on back)



City Issued Bags: 33 Gallon Bags (Blue) - $3.00 each / 18 Gallon Bags (Green) - $1.50 each

Scaled Waste: $0.0749 per pound or $149.80 per ton ($10 minimum scale charge)

Building Materials & Debris: $0.0749 per pound or $149.80 per ton

Brush, Cord Wood, Leaves: $10 per cubic yard (Residential) / $20 per cubic yard (Commercial)

Tires: $8 per tire / $S10 per tire (with rim) / Up to 19” - $8 (no rim) / 19” to 19.5” - $10 (no rim) / 20” to 24” -
$12 (no rim) / 24” or larger - $15 (no rim)

Truck tires equal to or smaller than size 1100-20 - $35 (no rim)

Truck tires equal to or greater than 1100-20 - $45 (no rim)

Truck tires with rims - $15 per tires in addition to the above listed charges.

Wood-clean: $0.10 / Ib. (52 minimum)
Metal: (non-appliance) $0.06 per pound

Recyclable Materials: Resident & Non-Resident — No Charge / Commercial - $25 per ton

Electronics: TV up to 27” - $25 / TV 28”to 42” - $30 / TV 42” or larger - $40 / TV Console - $40 / TV Projection -
$60 / Microwave - $20 / Computer Monitor - $20 / Computer Keyboard - S5 / Laptop - $25 / Printer - $15 /
Computer tower, VCR/DVD, Video Camera, Audio equipment - $10 / Residential Copier - $25

Appliances: $50 per appliance
AC Unit: $50

Dehumidifier: $50

Water Heater: $50

Small Appliances: $25

Mattress: $35

Box Spring: $35

Furniture (Sofa, Upholstered Chair, Love Seats): $35

Carpets (over 5x7 feet): $35

Non-Compacting Material: S35




